
Newbanks, Lacey Lou Lerie

Huerta, Isaac

Oberlander, Tyler John

Evans, Leontyne Lynnette

Page 1 of 4

P-1952

12/6/25 3/6/26

755

12/15/25 12/15/27

289

12/9/25
12/9/26

494

12/5/25
12/15/25

Alcohol and Drug Counselor

Provisional Alcohol and Drug Counselor

Athletic Trainer

Body Piercer

Tattoo Artist

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

Division of Public Health

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Omaha, NE

Course to Complete 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Suspension 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Hershey, NE

Probation 38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)

Omaha, NE

Censure 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

Civil Penalty 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

Omaha, NE

Civil Penalty 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

Revocation 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

VIOLATION

Athletic Training

Body Art

December 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  1/5/26

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


McCullough, Jason Christopher, DC

Conrad, Roy Carl

Oberlander, Tyler John

Evans, Leontyne Lynnette

Page 2 of 4

1508

12/6/25 1/5/26

1397

12/6/25

22580

12/15/25 12/15/27

5944

12/31/25 12/31/27

8307

12/9/25 12/9/28

13016

12/6/25 3/6/26

Tattoo Artist

Richmond, Mercedes Dawn

Chiropractor

EMT

Mental Health Practitioner

Provisional Master Social Worker

Lierz, Krista Lee

Provisional Mental Health Practitioner

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Waverly, NE

Suspension 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Lincoln, NE

Suspension 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Hershey, NE

Probation 38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)

Sioux Falls, SD

Civil Penalty 38.178.5 Felony Conviction(s)

Revocation 38.178.5 Felony Conviction(s)

Lincoln, NE

Probation 38.178.5 Felony Conviction(s)

Omaha, NE

Course to Complete 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Suspension 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

VIOLATION

Chiropractic

Emergency Medical Care

Mental Health Practice

December 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  1/5/26

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


Antonie, Chad Matthew

Page 3 of 4

14704

12/9/25 12/9/28

12/10/25

12/31/25
12/31/26
3/1/26

12/16/25
6/16/26
2/14/26

12/5/25

12/5/28

3/5/26

12/6/25

12/31/25
7/1/26
3/31/26

Provisional Mental Health Practitioner

Lierz, Krista Lee

Registered Nurse

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Lincoln, NE

Probation 38.178.5 Felony Conviction(s)

Las Vegas, NV

NE Disciplinary Action 38.178.12 Other State Action

Elkhorn, NE

Censure 38.179.3 Obtaining Fee by Fraud

Civil Penalty 38.179.3 Obtaining Fee by Fraud

Course to Complete 38.179.3 Obtaining Fee by Fraud

Holly Hill, FL

Censure 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Civil Penalty 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Course to Complete 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Maxwell, NE

Censure 172.106.014(C) failure to follow 
policies/procedur

Civil Penalty 172.106.014(C) failure to follow 
policies/procedur

Course to Complete 172.106.014(C) failure to follow 
policies/procedur

Griswold, IA

Revocation 38.178.7 Practice while Impaired

Grand Island, NE

Censure 38.179 Falsify Patient Records

Civil Penalty 38.179 Falsify Patient Records

Course to Complete 38.179 Falsify Patient Records

Bruyette, Garilynn Kawohikukapulani

Duggan, Lucila Gayle

Kneisel, Jodi Lynne

VIOLATION

86669

95501

92208

92191

95945

Nursing

Blazek, Michael Thomas

Leitschuck, Paige Rae Lee

December 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  1/5/26

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


TX-832521Awe, Olatunde Myosore

Coppard, Brenda M, PhD

Page 4 of 4

98446

12/6/25

12/31/25 12/31/28

12/6/25

12/15/25

12/16/25 12/16/27
12/26/25

12/6/25

270

12/5/25

294

12/31/25

Registered Nurse

Morse, Kayla Mary

RN-Compact Privilege

Occupational Therapist

Physical Therapist Assistant

Smedra, Michelle Renee

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Plattsmouth, NE

Suspension 38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)

Omaha, NE

Probation 38.178.3 Substance Use Disorder

Columbus, NE

Suspension 38.178.6.d Pattern of Incompentence

Lincoln, NE

Suspension 38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)

Arlington, TX

Civil Penalty 38.178.2 Immoral Conduct

Revocation 38.178.2 Immoral Conduct

Griswold, IA

Revocation 38.178.7 Practice while Impaired

Omaha, NE

Revocation 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

Kearney, NE

Revocation 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

IA-161099

Wegulo, Marianne Naumwo

Kneisel, Jodi Lynne

VIOLATION

60879

97054

92627

Reese, Heather Anna

Spenceri, McKenna Marie

Occupational Therapy

Physical Therapy

December 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  1/5/26

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

