

**DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES**  
**December 2025**

Print Date: 1/5/26

Page 1 of 4

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at <https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi>  
 The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE	NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION
<b>Alcohol and Drug Counselor</b>						
<b>Provisional Alcohol and Drug Counselor</b>						
Evans, Leontyne Lynnette Omaha, NE		P-1952	Course to Complete Suspension	12/6/25	3/6/26	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
<b>Athletic Training</b>						
<b>Athletic Trainer</b>						
Oberlander, Tyler John Hershey, NE		755	Probation	12/15/25	12/15/27	38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)
<b>Body Art</b>						
<b>Body Piercer</b>						
Newbanks, Lacey Lou Lerie Omaha, NE		289	Censure Civil Penalty	12/9/25	12/9/26	38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order
<b>Tattoo Artist</b>						
<b>Huerta, Isaac</b>						
Omaha, NE		494	Civil Penalty Revocation	12/5/25	12/15/25	38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

# DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

December 2025

Print Date: 1/5/26

Page 2 of 4

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at <https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi>  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE	NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION
Tattoo Artist	<b>Richmond, Mercedes Dawn</b> Waverly, NE	1508	Suspension	12/6/25	1/5/26	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
Chiropractic	<b>McCullough, Jason Christopher, DC</b> Lincoln, NE	1397	Suspension	12/6/25		38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
Emergency Medical Care	<b>EMT</b>	22580	Probation	12/15/25	12/15/27	38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)
Mental Health Practice	<b>Mental Health Practitioner</b>	5944	Civil Penalty Revocation	12/31/25	12/31/27	38.178.5 Felony Conviction(s) 38.178.5 Felony Conviction(s)
Provisional Master Social Worker	<b>Lierz, Krista Lee</b> Lincoln, NE	8307	Probation	12/9/25	12/9/28	38.178.5 Felony Conviction(s)
Provisional Mental Health Practitioner	<b>Evans, Leontyne Lynnette</b> Omaha, NE	13016	Course to Complete Suspension	12/6/25	3/6/26	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

# DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

December 2025

Print Date: 1/5/26

Page 3 of 4

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at <https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi>  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE	NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION
<b>Provisional Mental Health Practitioner</b>						
Lierz, Krista Lee Lincoln, NE	14704		Probation	12/9/25	12/9/28	38.178.5 Felony Conviction(s)
<b>Nursing</b>						
<b>Registered Nurse</b>						
Antonie, Chad Matthew Las Vegas, NV			NE Disciplinary Action	12/10/25		38.178.12 Other State Action
Blazek, Michael Thomas Elkhorn, NE	86669		Censure Civil Penalty Course to Complete	12/31/25 12/31/26 3/1/26		38.179.3 Obtaining Fee by Fraud 38.179.3 Obtaining Fee by Fraud 38.179.3 Obtaining Fee by Fraud
Bruyette, Garilynn Kawohikukapulani Holly Hill, FL	95501		Censure Civil Penalty Course to Complete	12/16/25 6/16/26 2/14/26		38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
Duggan, Lucila Gayle Maxwell, NE	92208		Censure Civil Penalty Course to Complete	12/5/25 12/5/28 3/5/26		172.106.014(C) failure to follow policies/procedur 172.106.014(C) failure to follow policies/procedur 172.106.014(C) failure to follow policies/procedur
Kneisel, Jodi Lynne Griswold, IA	92191		Revocation	12/6/25		38.178.7 Practice while Impaired
Leitschuck, Paige Rae Lee Grand Island, NE	95945		Censure Civil Penalty Course to Complete	12/31/25 7/1/26 3/31/26		38.179 Falsify Patient Records 38.179 Falsify Patient Records 38.179 Falsify Patient Records

# DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

December 2025

Print Date: 1/5/26

Page 4 of 4

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at <https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi>  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE	NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION	
<b>Registered Nurse</b>							
Morse, Kayla Mary Plattsmouth, NE		98446	Suspension		12/6/25	38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)	
Reese, Heather Anna Omaha, NE		60879	Probation		12/31/25	12/31/28	38.178.3 Substance Use Disorder
Spenceri, McKenna Marie Columbus, NE		97054	Suspension		12/6/25	38.178.6.d Pattern of Incompetence	
Wegulo, Marianne Naumwo Lincoln, NE		92627	Suspension		12/15/25	38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)	
<b>RN-Compact Privilege</b>							
Awe, Olatunde Myosore Arlington, TX		TX-83252	Civil Penalty Revocation	12/16/25	12/16/27	38.178.2 Immoral Conduct	
				12/26/25		38.178.2 Immoral Conduct	
Kneisel, Jodi Lynne Griswold, IA		IA-161099	Revocation		12/6/25	38.178.7 Practice while Impaired	
<b>Occupational Therapy</b>							
<b>Occupational Therapist</b>							
Coppard, Brenda M, PhD Omaha, NE		270	Revocation		12/5/25	38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order	
<b>Physical Therapy</b>							
<b>Physical Therapist Assistant</b>							
Smedra, Michelle Renee Kearney, NE		294	Revocation		12/31/25	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct	